Incremental rotary encoder
MNI40N
< Clear function verification via two-color LEDs (red/green)
< Simple installation and adjustment using assistance functions
reduce costs
< Self-diagnostics including the magnetic wheel provide quality
assurance
< Internal intelligence provides easy setup and reliable operation

Incremental rotary encoder
Mounting information
Type Code
M N I 4 0 N – 6 N –
Pulse count see below
Temperature
N normal
Output type
1 10 V ... 30 V, push-pull
6 5 V, RS 422
Signal output
6 A + B + 0 and A + B + 0
Connection type
B1 Fixed cable with M12 plug, 8-pin, 0.3m
K2 PUR cable,  4 x 2 x 0.128 mm2, 2m
Magnetic wheel specifications
01 50 Poles, Ø31.7 mm (1.25’’)
Pulse counts: 50, 100, 200, 500, 800, 1000, 1250, 1600, 2400, 2500, 5000
A1 64 Poles, Ø40.6 mm
Pulse counts: 64, 128, 512, 1024, 1600, 2048, 3072, 3200
E1 72 Poles, Ø45.7 mm
Pulse counts: 360, 1800, 3600, 7200
E1 72 Poles, Ø45.7 mm
Pulse counts: 360, 1800, 3600, 7200
D1 100 Poles, Ø63.7 mm
Pulse counts: 100, 200, 500, 800, 1000, 1600, 2400, 2500, 3200, 5000
Bore hole of magnetic wheel
0S Ø6 mm
0A Ø10 mm
0B Ø12 mm
0T Ø15 mm
2B Ø19.05 mm  (only with A1)
0F Ø20 mm (only with A1 and E1)
0G Ø24 mm (only with E1)
0H Ø25 mm (only with E1)
0I Ø30 mm (only with E1)
0K Ø35 mm (only with D1)
Housing material
N Plastic
Version
MNI Magnetic principle, Non-contact, Incremental
max. ±1 mm±1 mm
ma